
THE GROWTH PERFORMANCE OF Mucuna bracteata, Puerariajavanica
AND Centrosema pubescens ON LINAU SOIL SERIES

MOHD ALHAFIZ BIN MAMAT

Final Year Project Proposal Submitted in
Partial FulfIlment of the Requirement For The

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management
in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology

Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2015



DECLARATION

This Final Year Project is a partial fulfillment of the requirements for a degree of

Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of

Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or

higher education institution, or for any other academic award in this University.

Where use has been made of the work of other people it has been fully acknowledged

and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every rights in the copyright to this work to the Universiti

Teknologi MARA (UiTM), which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in this

work and that, ant reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is

prohibited without a written consent ofUiTM.

Candidate's signature: Date: .

Name: .

I hereby declare that I have checked this project and in my opinion, this project is

adequate in terms of scope and quality for the award of the degree of Bachelor of

Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and

Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Signature: .

Name of Supervisor: .

Position: .

Date: .

ii



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER
1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of study
1.2 Problem statement
1.3 Significant of study
1.4 Objective of study
1.5 Hypothesis
1.6 Scope of study

iii
iv
vi
vii
viii
ix
x

1
2
2
2
3
3

2

3

LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction of LCC

2.1.1 Mucuna bracteata
2.1.2 Pueraria javanica
2.1.3 Centrosema pubescens

2.2 Nitrogen cycles
2.3 Acid sulfate soil

2.3.1 Potential and actual acid sulfate soil
2.3.2 Soil series of acid sulfate soil
2.3.3 Linau series

2.4 The effect of plant growth on acid sulfate soil
2.5 Legume cover crop as organic matter

METHODOLOGY
3.1 Experimental site
3.2 Material

3.2.1 Planting material
3.2.2 Polythene bags
3.2.3 Electronic balance

3.3 Methods
3.3.1 Experimental design
3.3.2 Experimental layout

3.4 Plant growth measurement
3.4.1 Fresh weight and dry weight
3.4.2 Number of leaves
3.4.3 Number of nodes

iv

4
5
6
7
8
9
9
10
10
11
11

12
12
12
13
13
14
14
15
16
15
15

15



4 RESULT 16
4.1 Plant growth perfonnance 16
4.2 Measurement of Parameter 16

5 DISCUSSION 22

6 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION 23

CITED REFERENCES 24
APPENDICES 26
CURRICULUM VITAE 32

v



ABSTRACT

Legume cover crop (LCC) is an important plant that usually planted in oil palm and
rubber estates for ground coverage and improved soil condition. Nowadays, the LCC
that suitable to be planted on acidic soil are really needed to agricultural sector
especially oil palm caused of that three leguminous crops, i.e. Mucuna bracteata,
Pueraria javanica and Centrosema pubescens were evaluated on acid sulfate soils
(linau series) as growth performance. The growth performance in number of leaves,
number of nodes, fresh weight and dry weight of this crop was investigated and
recorded. Mean for fresh biomass productions when harvested at week 12 were 25.63,
15.3 and 10.52 g/plant for Mbracteata, Pjavanica and C.pubescens respectively. The
corresponding dry weights were 7.833, 5.237 and 4.702 g/plant. This study was
conducted in the greenhouse ofUniversiti Teknologi MARA, Jasin, Malacca based on
a completely randomized design (CRD). The result indicated that were no significant
different in number of leaves, number of nodes, fresh and dry weight of leguminous
crops on acid sulfate soil.

ix


	THE GROWTH PERFORMANCE OF Mucuna bracteata, Pueraria javanica AND Centrosema pubescens ON LINAU SOIL SERIES
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of study
	1.2 Problem statement
	1.3 Significant of study
	1.4 Objective of study
	1.5 Hypothesis
	1.6 Scope of study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction of Legume cover crops (LCC)
	2.1.1 Mucuna bracteata
	2.1.2 Pueraria javanica var phaseoloides
	2.1.3 Centrosema pubescens

	2.2 The nitrogen cycles
	2.3 Acid Sulfate Soil
	2.3.1 Potential and Actual Acid Sulfate Soil
	2.3.2 Soil series of Acid Sulfate Soils
	2.3.3 Linau series

	2.4 The Effect of Plant Growth on Acid Sulfate Soil
	2.5 Legume Cover Crop as Organic Matter

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Experimental Site
	3.2 Material
	3.2.1 Planting Material
	3.2.2 Polythene bags
	3.2.3 Electronic balance

	3.3 Methods
	3.3.1 Experimental design
	3.3.2 Experimental layout

	3.4 Plant Growth Measurement
	3.4.1 Fresh Weight and Dry Weight (Biomass)
	3.4.2 Number of Leaves
	3.4.3 Number of Nodes


	CHAPTER 4 RESULT
	4.1 Plant growth performance
	4.2 Measurement of Parameter
	4.2.1 Number of leaves
	4.2.2 Number of nodes
	4.2.3 Fresh weight and Dry weight

	DISCUSSION

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	CITED REFERENCE
	APPENDICES
	Appendix A
	Appendix B
	CURRICULUM VITAE




