THE GROWTH PERFORMANCE OF Mucuna bracteata, Pueraria javanica AND Centrosema pubescens ON LINAU SOIL SERIES

MOHD ALHAFIZ BIN MAMAT

Final Year Project Proposal Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the Requirement For The Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2015

DECLARATION

This Final Year Project is a partial fulfillment of the requirements for a degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or higher education institution, or for any other academic award in this University. Where use has been made of the work of other people it has been fully acknowledged and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every rights in the copyright to this work to the Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM), which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in this work and that, ant reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is prohibited without a written consent of UiTM.

Candidate's signature:	 Date:	
Name:	 	

I hereby declare that I have checked this project and in my opinion, this project is adequate in terms of scope and quality for the award of the degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Signature:
Name of Supervisor:
Position:
Date:

TABLE OF CONTENT

0

		Page			
LE OF OF FI OF TA OF AI	CONTENT GURES ABLES 3BREVIATIONS	iii iv vi vii viii ix x			
PTER					
		1			
		2			
	8	2			
		2			
		2 3 3			
1.0	Scope of study	5			
LITE	LITERATURE REVIEW				
2.1	Introduction of LCC	4			
	2.1.1 Mucuna bracteata	5			
	2.1.2 Pueraria javanica	6			
	1	7			
		8			
2.3		9			
		9			
		10			
~ /		10			
		11			
2.5	Legume cover crop as organic matter	11			
MET	HODOLOGY				
3.1	Experimental site	12			
3.2	Material	12			
	3.2.1 Planting material	12			
	3.2.2 Polythene bags	13			
	3.2.3 Electronic balance	13			
3.3	Methods	14			
	3.3.1 Experimental design	14			
	3.3.2 Experimental layout	15			
3.4	Plant growth measurement	16			
		15			
	3.4.2 Number of leaves	15			
	LE OF OF FI OF FI OF AI FRACT FRACT TRAK PTER INTH 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 LITH 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 MET 3.1 3.2 3.3	PTER INTRODUCTION 1.1 Background of study 1.2 Problem statement 1.3 Significant of study 1.4 Objective of study 1.5 Hypothesis 1.6 Scope of study LITERATURE REVIEW 2.1 Introduction of LCC 2.1.1 Mucuna bracteata 2.1.2 Pueraria javanica 2.1.3 Centrosema pubescens 2.2 Nitrogen cycles 2.3 Acid sulfate soil 2.3.1 Potential and actual acid sulfate soil 2.3.2 Soil series of acid sulfate soil 2.3.3 Linau series 2.4 The effect of plant growth on acid sulfate soil 2.5 Legume cover crop as organic matter METHODLOGY 3.1 Experimental site 3.2 Polythene bags 3.2.3 Electronic balance 3.3 Methods 3.3.1 Experimental design 3.3.2 Experimental layout 3.4 Plant growth measurement			

3.4.3 Number of nodes 15

4	RESULT		16
	4.1	Plant growth performance	16
	4.2	Measurement of Parameter	16
5	DIS	DISCUSSION	
6	CON	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
	CITI	ED REFERENCES	24
	APP	ENDICES	26
	CUR	RICULUM VITAE	32

ABSTRACT

Legume cover crop (LCC) is an important plant that usually planted in oil palm and rubber estates for ground coverage and improved soil condition. Nowadays, the LCC that suitable to be planted on acidic soil are really needed to agricultural sector especially oil palm caused of that three leguminous crops, i.e. *Mucuna bracteata*, *Pueraria javanica* and *Centrosema pubescens* were evaluated on acid sulfate soils (linau series) as growth performance. The growth performance in number of leaves, number of nodes, fresh weight and dry weight of this crop was investigated and recorded. Mean for fresh biomass productions when harvested at week 12 were 25.63, 15.3 and 10.52 g/plant for *M.bracteata*, *P.javanica* and *C.pubescens* respectively. The corresponding dry weights were 7.833, 5.237 and 4.702 g/plant. This study was conducted in the greenhouse of Universiti Teknologi MARA, Jasin, Malacca based on a completely randomized design (CRD). The result indicated that were no significant different in number of leaves, number of nodes, fresh and dry weight of leguminous crops on acid sulfate soil.